ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

KING'S 66 SERVICE STATION,)	
Petitioner,)	
vs.)	PCB 03-16 (UST Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,))	

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S MEMORANDUM OF DISMISSAL

)

Petitioner, King's 66 Service Station, hereby dismisses it appeal in this matter, which was

originally filed on November 15, 2002.

ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

» Ken \mathcal{O} BY:

Roger A. Walker One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600 St. Louis, Missouri 63102-2740 (314) 621-5070 (314) 621-5065 (facsimile)



JUN 1 8 2006

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

ILTINO12	FOLLU	TION	CON	T

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that true and correct copy of the foregoing was sent via

U.S. First Class Mail this Let day of June, 2006, to:

Mr. James Richardson Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Ms. Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9274



Julie O'Keefe `14) 552-6679 14) 612-2276 (Fax) jokeefe@armstrongteasdale.com

MISSOURI K	LANSAS	ILLINOIS	NEVADA	WASHINGTON, DC	SHANGHAI	
				ATTORN RECEN CLERK'S OF	VED FFICE	
			June 12, 2006		JUN 1 4 2	2006
Ms. Dorothy	y M. Gunn				STATE OF II Pollution Cont	LLINOIS trol Board

Ms. Dorothy M. Gunn Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Re: King's 66 Service Station v. Illinois EPA PCB 03-16 King's 66 Service Station Incident No. 892595

Dear Ms. Gunn:

Enclosed for filing is the Memorandum of Dismissal in this matter. Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

Julie O'Keefe

JEO/lr Enclosure